MONTHLY REPORT

DEPARTMENT:

SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER

Y lephensille

MONTH: November 2021

STAFF REPORTING

SANDY MORGAN

DATE AS OF: 12/6/21

METRICS AND REGISTRATION NUMBERS (Month to Month Comparison and YTD)

Metric

Actual # of Participants
# OF SCANS IN’S

# of MEMBERSHIPS
NEW PROGRAM

SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES

HEALTH SERVICES

CLASSES

CONTRACTED SERVICES

CLUBS

SEASONAL/ SPECIAL
EVENTS

OFF SITE ACTIVITIES

RENTAL
PRESENTATION

GRAND TOTALS

COMMENT

(Unduplicated Numbers)

CURBSIDE DRIVE THRU LUNCHEON
ACTIVITY PACKETS FOR NO INTERNET USERS
DOMINO & CARD GAMES (20-21)
CONGREGAGE MEALS (20-21)

EXERCISE (20 -21)

SILVER CLASSIC MOVEMENT (21)

ART CLASS (20 - 21)

POTLUCK (20-21)

COUNTRY & WESTERN DANCE (20-21)
BLOOD PRESSURE & GLUCOSE CHECKS (20)
COVID 19 PFIZER VACCINE CLINIC (21)
PINSPIRATION CRAFT CLASS (21)

A & M AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICE
DRAWING W/ DONNA (21)

TEXAS HEALTH HARRIS METHODIST

YOGA (20-21)

QUILTING W/MARY (21)

BOOK CLUB (21)

SPADES TOURNAMENT (21)

GRANBURY TRIP (21)

MEDICARE PRESENTATION

PROGRAMS & UPCOMING EVENTS

Movie “Christmas With The Kranks”
Holiday Cooking Demonstration w/ Care ‘n’Care

COVID Vaccine Screening by Texas Health Resources

Christmas Feast

T’wis the Night Before Murder
Meet the Instructor / New Beginner’s Quilting Class

2021 2020
213
839 0
22 0
188
747 0
20 0
30 0
188 0
7 0
0
14 0
0 0
5 0
1020 188

Fri, Dec9 @ 2pm

Year to R
Date

422 134
10415

354

2236

448
11427

141

265

2523

373
1153
251

770
83

19218

Fri, Dec 10 @10a.m.
Wed, Dec 15 from 2p.m. -5p.m.

Fri, Dec 17 from 11la.m.—1p.m.

Mon, Dec 20 from 5:30p.m. — 6:30p.m.
Dec 27 @10a.m.

NR

79
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MAINTENANCE & FACILITIES

Maintenance CONTRACTOR Cost Budgeted or Non

WINS & CHALLENGES

STEPHENVILLE SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER FACEBOOK PAGE

MONTH/YEAR FOLLOWERS LIKES REACHED VIEWS

OCTOBER 2021 1312 1203 7401 196

NOVEMBER 2021 | 1256 1209 18536 211

DECEMBER 2021

MONTH/YEAR FOLLOWERS LIKES REACHED VIEWS

JANUARY 2022

FEBRUARY 2022

MARCH 2022

APRIL 2022

MAY 2022

JUNE2022

JULY 2022

AUGUST 2022

SEPTEMBER 2022




