MONTHLY REPORT



DEPARTMENT: SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER MONTH: November 2021

STAFF REPORTING SANDY MORGAN DATE AS OF: 12/6/21

METRICS AND REGISTRATION NUMBERS (Month to Month Comparison and YTD)

Metric	COMMENT	2021	2020	Year to Date	R	NR
Actual # of Participants	(Unduplicated Numbers)			422	134	79
# OF SCANS IN'S		839	0	10415		
# of MEMBERSHIPS		22	0	354		
NEW PROGRAM	CURBSIDE DRIVE THRU LUNCHEON	188		2236		
	ACTIVITY PACKETS FOR NO INTERNET USERS			448		
SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES	DOMINO & CARD GAMES (20-21) CONGREGAGE MEALS (20-21) EXERCISE (20 -21) SILVER CLASSIC MOVEMENT (21) ART CLASS (20 - 21) POTLUCK (20-21) COUNTRY & WESTERN DANCE (20-21)	REGAGE MEALS (20-21) SE (20 -21) CLASSIC MOVEMENT (21) ASS (20 - 21) CK (20-21)		11427		
HEALTH SERVICES	BLOOD PRESSURE & GLUCOSE CHECKS (20) COVID 19 PFIZER VACCINE CLINIC (21)	20 0		141		
CLASSES	PINSPIRATION CRAFT CLASS (21) A & M AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICE DRAWING W/ DONNA (21) TEXAS HEALTH HARRIS METHODIST	30	0	265		
CONTRACTED SERVICES	YOGA (20-21) QUILTING W/MARY (21)	188 0		2523		
CLUBS	BOOK CLUB (21)	7	0	373		
SEASONAL/ SPECIAL EVENTS	SPADES TOURNAMENT (21)	9	0	1153		
OFF SITE ACTIVITIES	GRANBURY TRIP (21)	14	0	251		
RENTAL		0	0	770		
PRESENTATION	MEDICARE PRESENTATION	5	0	83		
GRAND TOTALS		1020	188	19218		

PROGRAMS & UPCOMING EVENTS

Movie "Christmas With The Kranks"	Fri, Dec 9 @ 2pm
Holiday Cooking Demonstration w/ Care 'n'Care	Fri, Dec 10 @10a.m.
COVID Vaccine Screening by Texas Health Resources	Wed, Dec 15 from 2p.m5p.m.
Christmas Feast	Fri, Dec 17 from 11a.m. – 1p.m.
T'wis the Night Before Murder	Mon, Dec 20 from 5:30p.m. – 6:30p.m.
Meet the Instructor / New Beginner's Quilting Class	Dec 27 @10a.m.

MONTHLY REPORT



MAINTENANCE & FACILITIES

Maintenance	CONTRACTOR	Cost	Budgeted or Non
WINS & CHALLENGES			

STEPHENVILLE SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER FACEBOOK PAGE

MONTH/YEAR	FOLLOWERS	LIKES	REACHED	VIEWS
OCTOBER 2021	1312	1203	7401	196
NOVEMBER 2021	1256	1209	18536	211
DECEMBER 2021				

MONTH/YEAR	FOLLOWERS	LIKES	REACHED	VIEWS
JANUARY 2022				
FEBRUARY 2022				
MARCH 2022				
APRIL 2022				
MAY 2022				
JUNE2022				
JULY 2022				
AUGUST 2022				
SEPTEMBER 2022				